
 17.02.2017

Number of Number of Series x 

skaters pairs time compet. iceprepar. start end start end

Ice preparation 00:15 08:00 08:15

Official Warming up Ladies 00:30 08:15 08:45

Ice preparation 00:15 08:45 09:00

Official Warming up Men 00:30 09:00 09:30

Official opening ceremony 00:10 09:30 09:40

Test Pair 00:02 09:30 09:32

Ice and tracks preparation 00:20 09:40 10:00

Ladies 500 24 12 02:00 0:24 10:00 10:24

Ice preparation (short) 00:13 10:24 10:37

Ladies 500 24 12 02:00 0:24 10:37 11:01

Ice preparation 00:16 11:01 11:17

Awards Ceremony 500m Ladies 00:08 11:17 11:25

Men 500 30 15 02:00 0:30 11:25 11:55

Ice preparation (short) 00:13 11:55 12:08

Men 500 30 15 02:00 0:30 12:08 12:38

Ice preparation 00:16 12:38 12:54

Awards Ceremony 500m Men 00:08 12:54 13:02

Ladies 1,500 22 11 03:00 0:33 13:02 13:35

Ice preparation (short) 00:13 13:35 13:48

Ladies 1,500 22 11 03:00 0:33 13:48 14:21

Ice preparation 00:16 14:21 14:37

Awards Ceremony 1500m Ladies 00:08 14:37 14:45

Men 1,500 24 12 03:00 0:36 14:45 15:21

Ice preparation (short) 00:13 15:21 15:34

Men 1,500 24 12 03:00 0:36 15:34 16:10

00:10 16:10 16:20

Awards Ceremony 1500m Men 00:08 16:20 16:28

 PROVISIONAL TIME SCHEDULE - Friday, February 17, 2017

SCHEDULE WITH ALL RESERVE

 RealityTime  Planning
Category Distance
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